CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY REPORT C

Board Meeting
June 19, 2012

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted,

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER
Alliance for Response 5/1/12 Elizabeth Bardossy 61.16

Spring Meeting
Wooster, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/18/12 Madeline Corchado 40.00

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/18/12 Thomas Corrigan 20.00
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/25/12 Thomas Corrigan 35.00
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

PNC Grow Up Grant 4/23/12 - 5/17/12  Andrea Csia 18.98

Travel Mileage for May
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohioana Library Association 5/12/12 Amy Dawson 161.76
Ohioana Book Festival
Columbus, Ohio

Cleveland State University 5/16/12 - 5/18/12  Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz 590.00
ARCGIS Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 5/1/12 Joyce Dodrill 50.00
Ballot Issues Workshop
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/18/12 Timothy Goergen 40.00
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/18/12 Angela Guinther 40.00
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio



ITEM

Information Today

Computers in Libraries 2012

Washington, D.C.

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians

Spring 2012 Meeting
Parma, Chio

Cleveland Society of Human Resorce Management
Global Cleveland Workshop

Cleveland, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians

Spring 2012 Meeting
Parma, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Ballot Issues Workshop
Columbus, OChio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Cleveland State University
ARCGIS Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Jackson Lewis, LLP

2012 Employment Law Conference

 Independence, Ohio

Online Computer Library Center

Annual Conference
Dublin, OChio

DATE

3/2112 - 3/23112

4/27/12

4/18/12

4/27/12

5/1/12

4/18/12

5/16/12 - 5/18/12

4/18/12

4/18/12

4/18/12

4/18/12

5/2/2012

5/3M12 - 5/4/12

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Olivia Hoge

Regina Houseman

Dawntae Jackson

Andrea Johnson

Carlos Latimer

Carlos Latimer

Brian Leszcz

Paula Logan-Reid

Cynthia Lombardo

Sheba Marcus-Bey

Michelle Makkos

Lawrence Novotny

Ann Olszewski

AMOUNT

483.74

40.00

25.00

40.00

50.00

40.00

590.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

35.00

328.42



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians

Spring 2012 Meeting
Parma, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
North Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
OLBPD-Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

DATE
4/25/12
4127112
5/3/2012
4/25/12
4/25/12
4/18/M12
4/26/2012
SUMMARY
MARCH
$1,921.97
0.00
1,180.00
0.00
135.42
0.00
18.98

$3,256.37

Alan Seifullah

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Anthony Parker

Larisa Povitsky

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

Helena Travka

YEAR TO DATE

$16,918.04
0.00
1,634.00
0.00
835.08
774.68
18.98

$20,180.78

AMOUNT

35.00

56.89

135.42

35.00

35.00

40.00

80.00

$3,256.37



