Board Meeting June 19, 2012

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Alliance for Response Spring Meeting Wooster, Ohio	5/1/12	Elizabeth Bardossy	61.16
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Madeline Corchado	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Thomas Corrigan	20.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/25/12	Thomas Corrigan	35.00
PNC Grow Up Grant Travel Mileage for May Cleveland, Ohio	4/23/12 - 5/17/12	Andrea Csia	18.98
Ohioana Library Association Ohioana Book Festival Columbus, Ohio	5/12/12	Amy Dawson	151.76
Cleveland State University ARCGIS Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	5/16/12 - 5/18/12	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	590.00
Ohio Library Council Ballot Issues Workshop Columbus, Ohio	5/1/12	Joyce Dodrill	50.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Timothy Goergen	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Angela Guinther	40.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Information Today Computers in Libraries 2012 Washington, D.C.	3/21/12 - 3/23/12	Olivia Hoge	483.74
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Spring 2012 Meeting Parma, Ohio	4/27/12	Regina Houseman	40.00
Cleveland Society of Human Resorce Management Global Cleveland Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	4/18/12	Dawntae Jackson	25.00
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Spring 2012 Meeting Parma, Ohio	4/27/12	Andrea Johnson	40.00
Ohio Library Council Ballot Issues Workshop Columbus, Ohio	5/1/12	Carlos Latimer	50.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Carlos Latimer	40.00
Cleveland State University ARCGIS Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	5/16/12 - 5/18/12	Brian Leszcz	590.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Paula Logan-Reid	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Cynthia Lombardo	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Sheba Marcus-Bey	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Michelle Makkos	40.00
Jackson Lewis, LLP 2012 Employment Law Conference Independence, Ohio	5/2/2012	Lawrence Novotny	35.00
Online Computer Library Center Annual Conference Dublin, Ohio	5/3/12 - 5/4/12	Ann Olszewski	328.42

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/25/12	Anthony Parker	35.00
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Spring 2012 Meeting Parma, Ohio	4/27/12	Larisa Povitsky	56.89
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	5/3/2012	Will Reed	135.42
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/25/12	Alan Seifullah	35.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/25/12	Felton Thomas	35.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/18/12	Felton Thomas	40.00
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/26/2012	Helena Travka	80.00

TOTAL \$3,256.37

## SUMMARY

FUND	MARCH	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life OLBPD-Library for the Blind	\$1,921.97 0.00 1,180.00 0.00 135.42	\$16,918.04 0.00 1,634.00 0.00 835.08
LSTA - Know it Know PNC - Grow up Great TOTAL	0.00 18.98 <b>\$3,256.37</b>	774.68 18.98 <b>\$20,180.78</b>